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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Before the 

CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING 
File No. 2013-CFPB-0002 

In the Matter of: 

3D Resorts-Bluegrass, LLC 

CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC 
SERVICE 

CONSENT TO SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION 

William Palmer, attorney for 3D Resmis-Bluegrass, L.L.C., hereby consents to service 

exclusively by electronic transmission in the above-captioned matter by electronic mail at the 

following addresses: wpalmer@devmmc.net or palmer.william@tx.rr.com. 

Respectfully submitted, 

William Palmer 
Texas Bar Number: 15435900 
18568 Fmiy Six Parkway, Suite 2002 
Spring Branch, Texas, 78070 
Phone 210-381-6923 
Fax 325-480-0770 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Consent to Service by Electronic 
Transmission to be filed with the Office of Administrative Adjudication was served by me by 
electronic mail on July 1, 2011 to the parties listed below, all of whom have consented to 
electronic service: 

Kent Markus, Enforcement Director 
Kent.J\1arkus@cfjJb.gov 

Deborah M. Morris, Deputy Enforcement Director 
Deborah.Morris@c(vb. gov 

Michael G. Salemi, Assistant Litigation Deputy 
Michael.Salemi@cfbb. gov 

Gregory C.J. Lisa, Enforcement Attorney 
Gregory.Lisa@cfbb.gov 
Elizabeth.Rosario@cfpb.gov 

Mary E. Olson, Enforcement Attorney 
Mary. Olson@cfbb. gov 
Kimberly.Barnes@cfpb.gov 

Consumer Financial Protection Bureau 
Tijuana.McPhail(ii)c(vb.gov 
CFPB 3DResorts Lit@cfob.gov 

Michael A. Fiorella, attorney for the Trustee 
mfiorella@smsmlaw.com 

Thomas M. Duddy, Trustee 
TDuddyl 080@aol. com 

William Pahner 




